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WARRANTY COVERAGE

BUYERS RESPONSIBILITIES

MANSONS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

    Mansons parts are warranted against defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the life of the 

    vehicle on which the part was originally installed for the period of 1 year from date of invoice. The warranty is not transferable

    and proof of purchase is required. Mansons will not be responsible for any labor or freight charges involved in the replacement 

    of any product. Mansons shall be entitled to make its own inspection to determine the validity of the warranty claim. Mansons 

    shall not be liable nor warrant the product in the event of alteration, misuse, overload, negligence or damage caused by others.

    Buyer is responsible for proper installation, operation, and maintenance as specified in our publication on Mansons International 

    systems  and for using the product in recommended application within rated capacities.

CLAIMS

     Buyer is required to obtain prior authorization from us or an authorized customer service representative before replacing or 

     returning any part. Buyer may be required to make the product or part claimed to be covered by this warranty available to us 

     and/or returned to us at buyers expense for review & evaluation. Buyer will also need to provide the following information: 

     product model, vehicle mileage, installation date, and product serial number as shown on the serial tag installed on the product, 

     and application and use information.

EXCLUSION & LIMITATIONS

       This warranty does not cover any Mansons part that is altered without written permission or fails, malfunctions or is damaged as 

       a result  of accident, abuse, or improper installation, maintenance or use.

      THIS WARRANTY IS OUR SOLE WARRANTY IN REGARD TO COVER MANSONS PART. WE MAKE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS 

       OR IMPLIED, OR OF MERCHANTIBILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE IN NO EVENT SHALL WE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 

       SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND.

Head Office : 146/7, J.C.I.E., Kamothe, Panvel,
Navi Mumbai - 410209, India
Tel No : +91-22-2742 3014 / 2742 7206   
Fax No : +91-22-2742 2155
Email : sales@mansonsindia.com
Website : www.mansonsindia.com 
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JURISDICTION

       All claims are subject to Mumbai, India Jurisdiction.
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MANSONS

APPLICATION

PAGESR. # BRAND

300.077

300.078

300.079

150.018

780.014

800.002

800.003

M10616

790.155

900.220

150.019

MVT49

900.213

901.003

03.212.24.02.0

03.212.24.25.0

03.212.25.08.0

AJA0577001

21226038

21224673

21220727

3262-S-45

21202627

M044554

6503954M

01502292

3985590

786215

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

BPW

BPW

BPW

FRUEHAUF

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

OEM REF.

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

SMB, FRUEHAUF, TRAILOR

TRAILOR

VOLVO

VOLVO

YORK

INDEX BY MANSONS REFERENCE
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MANUFACTURER’S NAMES AND PART NUMBERS IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE USED FOR CROSS REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY 

AND DO NOT IMPLY ANYTHING ABOUT THE ORIGIN OR MANUFACTURER OF PRODUCT 

WHEEL HUB CAPS 
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WHEEL HUB CAPS 

APPLICATION

PAGESR. # BRANDMANSONS

MVT49

300.077

300.078

300.079

790.155

800.003

800.002

780.014

M10616

900.213

150.019

901.003

150.018

900.220

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

6

5

5

5

6

5

5

5

6

7

6

7

5

6

01502292

03.212.24.02.0

03.212.24.25.0

03.212.25.08.0

21202627

21220727

21224673

21226038

3262-S-45

3985590

6503954M

786215

AJA0577001

M044554

OEM REF.

VOLVO

BPW

BPW

BPW

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

VOLVO

TRAILOR

YORK

FRUEHAUF

SMB, FRUEHAUF, TRAILOR

INDEX BY ORIGINAL REFERENCE
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Part  No. Size Brand

BPW

WHEEL HUB CAPS 

300.077 AF110, M125x3P

300.078 AF110, M125x2P BPW

300.079 AF110, M135x2P BPW

150.018

OR01

(Order separately)

FRUEHAUF

FRUEHAUF

SMB

TRAILOR

Application

ECO,ECO Plus

ECO,ECO Plus

P,PS & PSL axles

O ring

OEM  No.

03.212.24.02.0

03.212.24.25.0

03.212.25.08.0

AJA0577001

CF100136

M044570

AF110, M160x3P

780.014

Applicable gasket

780.015

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

800.002

Applicable gasket

GR203

TA axles

Gasket

LM axles

Gasket

21226038

21226119

21224673

21224759

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

5 bolts PCD 188

5 bolts PCD 162

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

800.003

Applicable gasket

CSB16

TE axles

Gasket

21220727

21223797

5 bolts PCD 127
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M10616

Applicable gasket

600.506

M10619-1

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

SAF

790.155

Applicable gasket

600.506

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

SAF

900.220

900.218

OR01

SMB

SMB

FRUEHAUF

TRAILOR

150.019

OR01

MGSP7

(Order separately)

TRAILOR

TRAILOR

FRUEHAUF

SMB 

FRUEHAUF

Plain, universal 

type

Gasket

Multi drilled to suit

5 or 6 hole 

TM axles

Gasket

Hub cap assembly

(Includes OR01 & O ring)

Hub cap

O ring

Hub cap

O ring

Plug 

Part  No. Size BrandApplicationOEM  No.

3262-S-45

21211378

1.093.005.00

21202627

21211378

1.093.005.00

M044554

M044570

6503954M

CF100136

M044570

 6024000
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WHEEL HUB CAPS 

6 bolts PCD 127

6 bolts PCD 139

AF104, M155.5x2.5P

6 bolts PCD 152

Part  No. Size Brand

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

VOLVO

A)  MVT49

B)  MVT48

C)  MVT46

D)  MVT42

ApplicationOEM  No.

0946440

01590508

01502292

01620742

Screw

Ring

Cap, saddle

Gasket

A B C D

8 bolts PCD 203
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WHEEL HUB CAPS 

900.213

(Complete with filler plug & O ring)

900.224

Hub cap

Filler plug & O ring

3985590

20390132

VOLVO

VOLVO

AF115, M115x2P

901.003 3 bolts PCD 150 YORK

MANSONS

Hub cap786215

Part  No. Size BrandApplicationOEM  No.
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NOTES

WE HAVE TRIED TO ENSURE CORRECTNESS OF DATA. HOWEVER SHOULD YOU FIND A MISTAKE PLEASE EMAIL OR 

FAX US THE CORRECTION

WHEEL HUB CAPS 
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Khar Danda Rd., Khar (W), Mumbai - 400052, India

Tel No: +9122-26043527 / +9122 26059602   Fax: +9122 26043379

OFFICE :

FACTORY :
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