

HUB CAPS





SALES & CUSTOMER SERVICE

Tel No : +91-22-2742 7206 / 2742 7207 Fax No : +91-22-2742 2155 Email : sales@mansonsindia.com

PLANT

146/7, J.C.I.E., Kamothe, Panvel, New Bombay - 410209, India Tel No : +91-22-2742 3014 / 2742 7206 Fax No : +91-22-2742 2155

CORPORATE OFFICE

Bungalow # 8, Garden Homes, St, Vincent De Paul Society, Khar Danda Rd., Khar (W), Mumbai - 400052 India. Tel No : +91-22-2604 3527 / 2605 5902 Fax No : +91-22-2604 3379

WEBSITE

www.mansonsindia.com

1



WARRANTY COVERAGE

Mansons parts are warranted against defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the life of the vehicle on which the part was originally installed for the period of 1 year from date of invoice. The warranty is not transferable and proof of purchase is required. Mansons will not be responsible for any labor or freight charges involved in the replacement of any product. Mansons shall be entitled to make its own inspection to determine the validity of the warranty claim. Mansons shall not be liable nor warrant the product in the event of alteration, misuse, overload, negligence or damage caused by others.

BUYERS RESPONSIBILITIES

Buyer is responsible for proper installation, operation, and maintenance as specified in our publication on Mansons International systems and for using the product in recommended application within rated capacities.

CLAIMS

Buyer is required to obtain prior authorization from us or an authorized customer service representative before replacing or returning any part. Buyer may be required to make the product or part claimed to be covered by this warranty available to us and/or returned to us at buyers expense for review & evaluation. Buyer will also need to provide the following information: product model, vehicle mileage, installation date, and product serial number as shown on the serial tag installed on the product, and application and use information.

EXCLUSION & LIMITATIONS

This warranty does not cover any Mansons part that is altered without written permission or fails, malfunctions or is damaged as a result of accident, abuse, or improper installation, maintenance or use.

JURISDICTION

All claims are subject to Mumbai, India Jurisdiction.

THIS WARRANTY IS OUR SOLE WARRANTY IN REGARD TO COVER MANSONS PART. WE MAKE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR OF MERCHANTIBILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE IN NO EVENT SHALL WE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND.

MANSONS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

Head Office : 146/7, J.C.I.E., Kamothe, Panvel, Navi Mumbai - 410209, India Tel No : +91-22-2742 3014 / 2742 7206 Fax No : +91-22-2742 2155 Email : sales@mansonsindia.com Website : www.mansonsindia.com



INDEX

INDEX BY MANSONS REFERENCE

SR. #	MANSONS	OEM REF.	BRAND	PAGE
1	300.077	03.212.24.02.0	BPW	5
2	300.078	03.212.24.25.0	BPW	5
3	300.079	03.212.25.08.0	BPW	5
4	150.018	AJA0577001	FRUEHAUF	5
5	780.014	21226038	MERITOR (ROR)	5
6	800.002	21224673	MERITOR (ROR)	5
7	800.003	21220727	MERITOR (ROR)	5
8	M10616	3262-S-45	MERITOR (ROR)	6
9	790.155	21202627	MERITOR (ROR)	6
10	900.220	M044554	SMB, FRUEHAUF, TRAILOR	6
11	150.019	6503954M	TRAILOR	6
12	MVT49	01502292	VOLVO	6
13	900.213	3985590	VOLVO	7
14	901.003	786215	YORK	7

MANUFACTURER'S NAMES AND PART NUMBERS IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE USED FOR CROSS REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY AND DO NOT IMPLY ANYTHING ABOUT THE ORIGIN OR MANUFACTURER OF PRODUCT

mansuns

OEM INDEX

INDEX BY ORIGINAL REFERENCE

SR. #	OEM REF.	MANSONS	BRAND	PAGE
1	01502292	MVT49	VOLVO	6
2	03.212.24.02.0	300.077	BPW	5
3	03.212.24.25.0	300.078	BPW	5
4	03.212.25.08.0	300.079	BPW	5
5	21202627	790.155	MERITOR (ROR)	6
6	21220727	800.003	MERITOR (ROR)	5
7	21224673	800.002	MERITOR (ROR)	5
8	21226038	780.014	MERITOR (ROR)	5
9	3262-S-45	M10616	MERITOR (ROR)	6
10	3985590	900.213	VOLVO	7
11	6503954M	150.019	TRAILOR	6
12	786215	901.003	YORK	7
13	AJA0577001	150.018	FRUEHAUF	5
14	M044554	900.220	SMB, FRUEHAUF, TRAILOF	۶ 6

WHEEL HUB CAPS

MANUFACTURER'S NAMES AND PART NUMBERS IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE USED FOR CROSS REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY AND DO NOT IMPLY ANYTHING ABOUT THE ORIGIN OR MANUFACTURER OF PRODUCT **EDITION 2.7**

WHEEL HUB CAPS



	Part No.	OEM No.	Application	Size	Brand
	300.077	03.212.24.02.0		AF110, M125x3P	BPW
2-00	300.078	03.212.24.25.0	ECO,ECO Plus	AF110, M125x2P	BPW
2-05-5	300.079	03.212.25.08.0	ECO,ECO Plus	AF110, M135x2P	BPW



150.018	AJA0577001	P,PS & PSL axles	AF110, M160x3P	FRUEHAUF
OR01	CF100136	O ring		FRUEHAUF
	M044570			SMB
(Order separate	ely)			TRAILOR



780.014	21226038	TA axles	5 bolts PCD 188	MERITOR (ROR)
Applicable gasket				
780.015	21226119	Gasket		MERITOR (ROR)



800.002	21224673	LM axles	5 bolts PCD 162	MERITOR (ROR)
Applicable gasket				
GR203	21224759	Gasket		MERITOR (ROR)



800.003	21220727	TE axles	5 bolts PCD 127	MERITOR (ROR)
Applicable gasket				
CSB16	21223797	Gasket		MERITOR (ROR)



WHEEL HUB CAPS

EDITION 2.7

	Part No.	OEM No.	Application	Size	Brand
	M10616 Applicable gasket 600.506 M10619-1	3262-S-45 21211378 1.093.005.00	Plain, universal type Gasket Multi drilled to suit 5 or 6 hole	6 bolts PCD 127	MERITOR (ROR) MERITOR (ROR) SAF
	790.155 Applicable gasket 600.506	21202627 21211378 1.093.005.00	TM axles Gasket	6 bolts PCD 139	MERITOR (ROR) MERITOR (ROR) SAF
Constants	900.218	M044554 M044570	Hub cap assembly (Includes OR01 & O Hub cap O ring	ring) AF104, M155.5x2.5P	SMB SMB FRUEHAUF TRAILOR
C.C.	150.019 OR01 MGSP7 (Order separatel	6503954M CF100136 M044570 6024000 y)	Hub cap O ring Plug		TRAILOR TRAILOR FRUEHAUF SMB FRUEHAUF
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ A	B) (D	
A) MVT49D) MVT48D) MVT48	946440 1590508	Application Screw Ring Cap, saddle	Size 8 bolts PCI	Brand VOLVC VOLVC 203 VOLVC VOLVC)

Gasket

01620742

VOLVO

D) MVT42

EDITION 2.7

WHEEL HUB CAPS

OEM No.

Part No.



Brand

	K		
C		3	

900.213	3985590	Hub cap	AF115, M115x2P	VOLVO
(Complete with fil	ler plug & O ring)			
900.224	20390132	Filler plug & O ring]	VOLVO

Application

Size



	901.003	786215	Hub cap	3 bolts PCD 150	YORK MANSONS
/					

WHEEL HUB CAPS



NOTES

	1

WE HAVE TRIED TO ENSURE CORRECTNESS OF DATA. HOWEVER SHOULD YOU FIND A MISTAKE PLEASE EMAIL OR FAX US THE CORRECTION



OFFICE : Bungalow # 8, Garden Homes, St Vincent De Paul Society, Khar Danda Rd., Khar (W), Mumbai - 400052, India Tel No: +9122-26043527 / +9122 26059602 • Fax: +9122 26043379

FACTORY : 146-7, J.C.I.E., Kamothe, Panvel New Bombay - 410209, India. Tel No: +9122-27420314 / +9122 2747206 • Fax: +9122 27422155

sales@mansonsindia.com · www.mansonsindia.com